

## Code of Ethics Leadership Award

## **SUBMISSION GUIDELINES**

The Code of Ethics Leadership Award is presented to an individual REALTOR® member who exhibits leadership and knowledge of the REALTOR® Code of Ethics, arbitration and/or professional standards, and who is known to share such information with other real estate professionals; has made presentations on Ethics before nominee's own association, other associations, or before civic and community groups; and who has participated in local, state, or national association grievance, professional standards, arbitration, or ethics related activities; has taught courses in REALTOR® ethics, either fee paid or voluntary.

The criteria for the Code of Ethics Leadership Award will be asked for and scored as follows:

- Part 1: Teaching and instructing
- Part 2: Service to the REALTOR® organization
- · Part 3: Professional development